
Record: Record:

LG Small Group .5823 LG High Score 50-5X

Greg Wilson 1.235 Robert Hoppe 50-3X
Bill Bonser 1.277 Wallace Laursen 50-2X
Tim Mula 1.408 Ted Rae 50-2X
Tim Mula 1.459 Craig Matthew 50-1X
Wallace Laursen 1.588 Bruce Bangeman 50-1X

HG Small Group 1.4190 HG High Score 100-7X

Rick Shields 2.046 Rick Shields 99-3X
Wallace Laursen 2.342 Keith Faller 99-3X
Bruce Teel 2.417 Philip Peterson 98-1X
Jeff Locke 2.438 Wallace Laursen 97-4X
Wallace Laursen 2.446 Chris Thompson 96-3X

6T LG Group 1.6820 6T LG Score 296-5X

Craig Matthew 2.2118 Wallace Laursen 286-8X
Bruce Teel 2.3115 Ted Rae 283-3X
Keith Faller 2.4063 Craig Matthew 282-6X
Wallace Laursen 2.4227 Greg Wilson 282-3X
Robert Hoppe 2.5172 Brenton Whaley 280-0X

6T HG Group 2.7558 6T HG Score 571-12X

Bruce Teel 3.4198 Jeff Locke 544-6X
Robert Hoppe 3.4467 Chris Thompson 532-6X
Jason Peterson 3.5972 Philip Peterson 529-2X
Ted Rae 3.7802 Bob Weisickle 525-4X
Wallace Laursen 3.9602 Keith Faller 521-5X

2 Gun/12 Target Highlights

2Gun Group 2.2600 2Gun Score 867-17X

Bruce Teel 2.8657 Jeff Locke 823-11X
Robert Hoppe 2.9819 Rick Duncan 798-4X
Wallace Laursen 3.1914 Greg Wilson 796-5X
Jason Peterson 3.2038 Philip Peterson 796-3X
Keith Faller 3.2526 Keith Faller 795-7X

v2-12e

Single Target Highlights

6 Target Highlights

2021 NBRSA 600 Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/19/2021 - 10/20/2021

 Overall Match Summary
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Match Relay- LG LG HG HG Match
Rank Competitor Bench Group Score Group Score Points

1 Bruce Teel 2-5 2 12 1 7 22
2 Keith Faller 2-8 3 11 8 5 27
3 Jeff Locke 1-3 10 6 10 1 27
4 Wallace Laursen 2-12 4 1 5 19 29
5 Greg Wilson 1-8 7 4 6 12 29
6 Jason Peterson 1-9 11 9 3 10 33
7 Ted Rae 1-16 14 2 4 15 35
8 Craig Matthew 1-10 1 3 14 20 38
9 Robert Hoppe 2-13 5 23 2 16 46

10 Philip Peterson 2-10 17 19 7 3 46
11 Joe Cerami 2-14 6 10 21 9 46
12 Bill Johnston 2-3 9 14 9 18 50
13 Bruce Bangeman 1-15 15 15 13 8 51
14 Rick Shields 2-11 13 13 15 11 52
15 Brenton Whaley 1-6 18 5 16 14 53
16 Rick Duncan 1-5 19 8 20 6 53
17 Tim Mula 1-13 8 7 26 13 54
18 Bob Weisickle 1-7 27 16 11 4 58
19 Chris Thompson 1-17 24 26 12 2 64
20 James Talus 2-6 20 18 18 21 77
21 William Hubina 2-4 21 24 17 17 79
22 Mary Scangarella 2-9 16 20 23 22 81
23 Bill Bonser 2-15 12 22 22 27 83
24 Duke Bragg 1-11 22 17 19 26 84
25 Craig St. Claire 1-14 23 21 27 24 95
26 Marek Zawadzki 2-7 26 25 24 25 100
27 Sylvester Grisby 1-12 28 28 25 23 104
28 Tom Price 2-16 25 27 28 28 108

2021 NBRSA 600 Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/19/2021 - 10/20/2021

Overall Match Rank
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Light Gun Group
Overall Relay- LG LG LG LG LG LG

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 LG Agg

1 Craig Matthew 1-10 1.639 2.292 1.691 2.326 2.208 3.115 2.2118
2 Bruce Teel 2-5 2.387 1.713 2.702 1.902 2.169 2.996 2.3115
3 Keith Faller 2-8 2.500 1.798 2.333 3.106 2.219 2.482 2.4063
4 Wallace Laursen 2-12 1.588 2.725 2.928 2.348 2.988 1.959 2.4227
5 Robert Hoppe 2-13 2.202 2.292 1.947 2.043 3.554 3.065 2.5172
6 Joe Cerami 2-14 2.296 2.564 2.738 1.965 3.879 2.317 2.6265
7 Greg Wilson 1-8 2.062 1.235 3.246 3.416 2.966 3.066 2.6652
8 Tim Mula 1-13 1.408 2.176 1.459 3.448 4.536 2.970 2.6662
9 Bill Johnston 2-3 4.279 1.871 2.317 3.509 1.799 2.487 2.7103

10 Jeff Locke 1-3 2.521 2.982 2.481 3.113 2.881 2.587 2.7608
11 Jason Peterson 1-9 2.970 2.513 3.643 2.008 2.207 3.522 2.8105
12 Bill Bonser 2-15 3.484 2.754 2.983 3.349 1.277 3.803 2.9417
13 Rick Shields 2-11 2.535 3.229 3.279 3.766 2.285 2.749 2.9738
14 Ted Rae 1-16 2.691 2.069 3.385 3.206 4.410 2.451 3.0353
15 Bruce Bangeman 1-15 2.846 2.421 3.138 1.889 4.677 3.484 3.0758
16 Mary Scangarella 2-9 2.145 1.877 3.815 3.871 4.376 2.775 3.1432
17 Philip Peterson 2-10 3.353 2.409 3.403 1.868 3.893 3.977 3.1505
18 Brenton Whaley 1-6 4.703 2.638 3.349 4.530 3.021 1.916 3.3595
19 Rick Duncan 1-5 3.712 3.307 4.456 3.164 3.537 2.958 3.5223
20 James Talus 2-6 3.937 2.718 2.979 3.946 4.154 3.980 3.6190
21 William Hubina 2-4 3.036 3.987 3.802 3.859 3.206 4.175 3.6775
22 Duke Bragg 1-11 2.630 2.421 4.030 2.805 3.459 6.987 3.7220
23 Craig St. Claire 1-14 3.558 3.837 4.992 3.591 3.172 3.755 3.8175
24 Chris Thompson 1-17 2.416 3.936 4.020 4.433 6.986 2.768 4.0932
25 Tom Price 2-16 3.431 5.405 3.153 4.001 3.987 5.716 4.2822
26 Marek Zawadzki 2-7 3.734 6.091 5.901 2.746 3.368 4.031 4.3118
27 Bob Weisickle 1-7 4.667 5.652 3.293 4.085 3.394 7.179 4.7117
28 Sylvester Grisby 1-12 19.505 6.114 2.307 2.593 3.057 3.851 6.2378

2021 NBRSA 600 Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/19/2021 - 10/20/2021

Record:  1.6820
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Light Gun Score
Overall Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 X LG Total X

1 Wallace Laursen 2-12 50 2 42 0 48 1 50 1 49 2 47 2 286 8
2 Ted Rae 1-16 49 1 50 2 48 0 48 0 45 0 43 0 283 3
3 Craig Matthew 1-10 41 0 49 2 50 1 49 2 45 0 48 1 282 6
4 Greg Wilson 1-8 50 1 45 0 48 1 44 1 47 0 48 0 282 3
5 Brenton Whaley 1-6 46 0 49 0 45 0 47 0 46 0 47 0 280 0
6 Jeff Locke 1-3 49 1 49 3 47 0 42 0 48 0 44 1 279 5
7 Tim Mula 1-13 49 2 48 3 48 0 48 1 40 1 45 1 278 8
8 Rick Duncan 1-5 48 0 44 0 46 0 47 1 48 0 45 1 278 2
9 Jason Peterson 1-9 44 0 47 0 47 1 48 0 45 0 45 0 276 1

10 Joe Cerami 2-14 50 1 44 0 37 0 49 2 46 0 48 0 274 3
11 Keith Faller 2-8 46 0 49 2 45 0 47 0 44 0 43 0 274 2
12 Bruce Teel 2-5 45 0 43 0 48 1 48 1 43 0 46 1 273 3
13 Rick Shields 2-11 49 1 39 0 46 0 47 0 43 0 49 1 273 2
14 Bill Johnston 2-3 45 1 44 0 48 1 45 0 43 0 47 0 272 2
15 Bruce Bangeman 1-15 43 0 46 1 46 1 50 1 39 0 46 0 270 3
16 Bob Weisickle 1-7 46 0 45 0 46 0 47 0 47 0 39 0 270 0
17 Duke Bragg 1-11 42 0 48 1 48 2 49 1 37 0 44 0 268 4
18 James Talus 2-6 45 0 42 0 48 1 43 1 45 0 44 0 267 2
19 Philip Peterson 2-10 47 0 48 0 43 0 45 0 39 0 45 1 267 1
20 Mary Scangarella 2-9 47 0 39 0 45 2 46 0 43 0 46 0 266 2
21 Craig St. Claire 1-14 40 0 45 1 42 0 48 2 46 1 44 0 265 4
22 Bill Bonser 2-15 46 1 43 0 45 0 46 0 45 0 40 0 265 1
23 Robert Hoppe 2-13 49 1 37 0 33 0 50 3 42 0 46 0 257 4
24 William Hubina 2-4 45 0 45 0 38 0 46 1 44 0 37 0 255 1
25 Marek Zawadzki 2-7 46 0 41 0 41 1 35 0 44 0 45 0 252 1
26 Chris Thompson 1-17 43 0 41 0 43 0 47 0 38 0 38 0 250 0
27 Tom Price 2-16 46 0 31 0 45 0 44 0 23 0 39 0 228 0
28 Sylvester Grisby 1-12 0 0 40 0 46 1 39 0 45 0 41 0 211 1

2021 NBRSA 600 Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/19/2021 - 10/20/2021

Record:  296-5X
LG Target LG TargetLG TargetLG TargetLG TargetLG Target
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Heavy Gun Group
Overall Relay- HG HG HG HG HG HG
Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 HG Agg

1 Bruce Teel 2-5 2.716 4.557 2.417 3.708 2.715 4.406 3.4198
2 Robert Hoppe 2-13 4.131 3.017 3.221 2.618 3.625 4.068 3.4467
3 Jason Peterson 1-9 2.824 3.396 4.264 3.627 3.651 3.821 3.5972
4 Ted Rae 1-16 2.889 4.010 3.600 3.408 4.627 4.147 3.7802
5 Wallace Laursen 2-12 2.342 2.446 3.225 5.612 3.822 6.314 3.9602
6 Greg Wilson 1-8 3.466 5.007 3.751 3.597 4.057 3.997 3.9792
7 Philip Peterson 2-10 4.570 2.914 3.405 3.654 3.285 6.532 4.0600
8 Keith Faller 2-8 5.594 3.979 4.328 2.925 3.975 3.792 4.0988
9 Bill Johnston 2-3 4.156 3.981 3.605 3.675 4.790 4.530 4.1228

10 Jeff Locke 1-3 3.438 3.564 5.281 2.438 6.194 4.200 4.1858
11 Bob Weisickle 1-7 4.168 4.213 5.109 4.364 5.348 3.046 4.3747
12 Chris Thompson 1-17 3.687 2.972 5.119 4.088 5.672 5.445 4.4972
13 Bruce Bangeman 1-15 3.133 6.076 4.304 4.043 5.541 5.398 4.7492
14 Craig Matthew 1-10 4.241 4.319 8.376 4.086 3.530 4.457 4.8348
15 Rick Shields 2-11 2.046 6.317 3.850 3.806 7.185 6.692 4.9827
16 Brenton Whaley 1-6 3.934 5.472 4.250 5.052 5.853 6.143 5.1173
17 William Hubina 2-4 3.993 4.457 4.256 10.132 3.064 6.432 5.3890
18 James Talus 2-6 5.412 5.549 4.964 5.294 4.826 7.125 5.5283
19 Duke Bragg 1-11 4.914 6.517 6.269 4.195 4.130 7.263 5.5480
20 Rick Duncan 1-5 5.481 4.875 5.511 7.242 7.075 5.042 5.8710
21 Joe Cerami 2-14 10.753 6.737 2.893 3.740 7.630 4.007 5.9600
22 Bill Bonser 2-15 4.983 5.859 5.493 13.143 3.763 5.147 6.3980
23 Mary Scangarella 2-9 4.226 9.363 4.454 5.608 7.304 7.685 6.4400
24 Marek Zawadzki 2-7 7.163 10.218 4.314 7.519 5.124 7.031 6.8948
25 Sylvester Grisby 1-12 5.382 5.838 12.678 5.538 7.452 5.552 7.0733
26 Tim Mula 1-13 4.066 3.728 5.414 9.326 5.328 21.927 8.2982
27 Craig St. Claire 1-14 25.319 6.632 5.576 7.225 6.695 4.870 9.3862
28 Tom Price 2-16 5.985 9.493 7.607 26.035 7.037 6.194 10.3918

2021 NBRSA 600 Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/19/2021 - 10/20/2021

Record:  2.7558
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Heavy Gun Score
Overall Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 X HG Total X

1 Jeff Locke 1-3 87 1 96 2 92 0 88 0 91 1 90 2 544 6
2 Chris Thompson 1-17 87 0 96 3 80 1 91 1 89 1 89 0 532 6
3 Philip Peterson 2-10 81 0 77 0 93 1 93 0 98 1 87 0 529 2
4 Bob Weisickle 1-7 87 0 86 1 93 2 88 0 88 1 83 0 525 4
5 Keith Faller 2-8 88 0 77 0 89 1 92 1 76 0 99 3 521 5
6 Rick Duncan 1-5 89 0 88 0 84 0 84 0 89 2 86 0 520 2
7 Bruce Teel 2-5 67 0 87 1 88 0 93 0 92 2 91 0 518 3
8 Bruce Bangeman 1-15 81 0 88 0 76 0 91 1 88 0 94 0 518 1
9 Joe Cerami 2-14 84 1 84 0 85 0 91 1 89 0 84 1 517 3

10 Jason Peterson 1-9 89 0 96 2 78 0 84 0 84 0 86 0 517 2
11 Rick Shields 2-11 99 3 90 2 64 0 88 1 94 2 81 0 516 8
12 Greg Wilson 1-8 90 1 84 0 67 0 86 0 93 1 94 0 514 2
13 Tim Mula 1-13 93 2 93 2 91 1 89 2 78 0 68 1 512 8
14 Brenton Whaley 1-6 75 0 81 0 92 1 89 0 81 0 88 0 506 1
15 Ted Rae 1-16 88 0 84 0 73 0 95 1 88 1 76 0 504 2
16 Robert Hoppe 2-13 84 1 69 0 95 1 85 0 93 3 77 0 503 5
17 William Hubina 2-4 95 4 93 0 47 0 84 2 93 1 86 0 498 7
18 Bill Johnston 2-3 82 0 74 0 92 0 88 0 75 0 84 0 495 0
19 Wallace Laursen 2-12 97 4 77 0 65 0 81 1 84 0 89 1 493 6
20 Craig Matthew 1-10 90 2 96 2 26 0 95 0 92 0 90 2 489 6
21 James Talus 2-6 69 0 84 0 74 0 94 3 76 0 88 1 485 4
22 Mary Scangarella 2-9 66 0 85 1 58 0 86 0 88 0 89 0 472 1
23 Sylvester Grisby 1-12 87 0 90 1 51 0 76 0 73 0 86 0 463 1
24 Craig St. Claire 1-14 54 0 68 0 78 1 83 2 89 1 88 0 460 4
25 Marek Zawadzki 2-7 80 0 34 0 86 0 89 0 89 0 79 0 457 0
26 Duke Bragg 1-11 91 0 55 0 73 0 87 0 66 0 79 0 451 0
27 Bill Bonser 2-15 55 0 81 0 69 0 74 0 79 0 91 0 449 0
28 Tom Price 2-16 89 0 77 0 81 1 37 0 81 0 76 0 441 1

2021 NBRSA 600 Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/19/2021 - 10/20/2021

Record:  571-12X
HG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG Target
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2 Gun Group
Overall Relay- LG Group HG Group

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-6 Targets 1-6 12 Target Agg

1 Bruce Teel 2-5 2.3115 3.4198 2.8657
2 Robert Hoppe 2-13 2.5172 3.4467 2.9819
3 Wallace Laursen 2-12 2.4227 3.9602 3.1914
4 Jason Peterson 1-9 2.8105 3.5972 3.2038
5 Keith Faller 2-8 2.4063 4.0988 3.2526
6 Greg Wilson 1-8 2.6652 3.9792 3.3222
7 Ted Rae 1-16 3.0353 3.7802 3.4078
8 Bill Johnston 2-3 2.7103 4.1228 3.4166
9 Jeff Locke 1-3 2.7608 4.1858 3.4733

10 Craig Matthew 1-10 2.2118 4.8348 3.5233
11 Philip Peterson 2-10 3.1505 4.0600 3.6053
12 Bruce Bangeman 1-15 3.0758 4.7492 3.9125
13 Rick Shields 2-11 2.9738 4.9827 3.9783
14 Brenton Whaley 1-6 3.3595 5.1173 4.2384
15 Joe Cerami 2-14 2.6265 5.9600 4.2933
16 Chris Thompson 1-17 4.0932 4.4972 4.2952
17 William Hubina 2-4 3.6775 5.3890 4.5333
18 Bob Weisickle 1-7 4.7117 4.3747 4.5432
19 James Talus 2-6 3.6190 5.5283 4.5737
20 Duke Bragg 1-11 3.7220 5.5480 4.6350
21 Bill Bonser 2-15 2.9417 6.3980 4.6698
22 Rick Duncan 1-5 3.5223 5.8710 4.6967
23 Mary Scangarella 2-9 3.1432 6.4400 4.7916
24 Tim Mula 1-13 2.6662 8.2982 5.4822
25 Marek Zawadzki 2-7 4.3118 6.8948 5.6033
26 Craig St. Claire 1-14 3.8175 9.3862 6.6018
27 Sylvester Grisby 1-12 6.2378 7.0733 6.6556
28 Tom Price 2-16 4.2822 10.3918 7.3370

2021 NBRSA 600 Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/19/2021 - 10/20/2021

Record:  2.2600
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2 Gun Score
Overall Relay- LG Score HG Score

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-6 X Targets 1-6 X 12 Target Total X

1 Jeff Locke 1-3 279 5 544 6 823 11
2 Rick Duncan 1-5 278 2 520 2 798 4
3 Greg Wilson 1-8 282 3 514 2 796 5
4 Philip Peterson 2-10 267 1 529 2 796 3
5 Keith Faller 2-8 274 2 521 5 795 7
6 Bob Weisickle 1-7 270 0 525 4 795 4
7 Jason Peterson 1-9 276 1 517 2 793 3
8 Bruce Teel 2-5 273 3 518 3 791 6
9 Joe Cerami 2-14 274 3 517 3 791 6

10 Tim Mula 1-13 278 8 512 8 790 16
11 Rick Shields 2-11 273 2 516 8 789 10
12 Bruce Bangeman 1-15 270 3 518 1 788 4
13 Ted Rae 1-16 283 3 504 2 787 5
14 Brenton Whaley 1-6 280 0 506 1 786 1
15 Chris Thompson 1-17 250 0 532 6 782 6
16 Wallace Laursen 2-12 286 8 493 6 779 14
17 Craig Matthew 1-10 282 6 489 6 771 12
18 Bill Johnston 2-3 272 2 495 0 767 2
19 Robert Hoppe 2-13 257 4 503 5 760 9
20 William Hubina 2-4 255 1 498 7 753 8
21 James Talus 2-6 267 2 485 4 752 6
22 Mary Scangarella 2-9 266 2 472 1 738 3
23 Craig St. Claire 1-14 265 4 460 4 725 8
24 Duke Bragg 1-11 268 4 451 0 719 4
25 Bill Bonser 2-15 265 1 449 0 714 1
26 Marek Zawadzki 2-7 252 1 457 0 709 1
27 Sylvester Grisby 1-12 211 1 463 1 674 2
28 Tom Price 2-16 228 0 441 1 669 1

2021 NBRSA 600 Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/19/2021 - 10/20/2021

Record:  867-17X
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